L’ 2025 New South Wales
AUSCYCLING Masters Track State Championships

Date: 28th February - 2nd March 2025 Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney

Event 23b: MMAS3 Individual Pursuit Gold Final
12 Laps 3000m - Result

1. 10 Ryan BATES (Vikings CC) 3:27.378
Half Lap 14.949 14.949 (1)
Lap 1 23.907 23.907 )
Lap 2 16.898 40.805 (1)
Lap 3 16.390 57.195 (1)
Lap 4 16.491 1:13.687 1)
Lap 5 16.763 1:30.450 (1)
Lap 6 16.897 1:47.347 1)
Lap 7 16.626 2:03.974 10
Lap 8 16.430 2:20.404 1)
Lap 9 16.850 2:37.255 1)
Lap 10 16.743 2:53.998 (1)
Lap 11 16.840 3:10.838 (1)
Lap 12 16.539 3:27.378 (@))
2. 18 Daniel LOPEZ (Penrith CC) 3:42.292 +14.914

Half Lap 16.685 16.685 2)
Lap 1 26.106 26.106 2)
Lap 2 16.862 42.968 2)
Lap 3 16.810 59.779 2)
Lap 4 17.204 1:16.983 )
Lap 5 17.791 1:34.774 2)
Lap 6 18.119 1:52.893 2)
Lap 7 18.296 2:11.189 2)
Lap 8 18.380 2:29.569 2)
Lap 9 17.943 2:47.512 2)
Lap 10 18.102 3:05.614 2)
Lap 11 18.245 3:23.860 2)
Lap 12 18.431 3:42.292 2)
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